13/22

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

## **ORDER**

SUB:- Authorization of the next senior-most officer of Delhi Higher Judicial Service posted and available on duty in North-East District to perform the function of the Principal District & Sessions judge during his absence.

In compliance of direction of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi contained in letter No. 735-736/G-1A/Gaz./DHC/2022 dated 23.02.2022, the Senior most Officer of Delhi High Judicial Service including Principal Judge/Judge Family Court posted and available on duty in North-East District shall perform the functions of the Principal District & Sessions Judge of North-East District during the absence of undersigned.

(R'AMESH KUMAR-I)

Principal District & Sessions

North-East District,

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No. 1408 - 1418 No. \_\_\_\_\_/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022

Dated: 2 8 FEB 2022

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. All Judicial Officers posted at North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Administrative Officer (Judl.) of all branches, North-East District, KKD Courts,
- The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 5. The Deputy Police Commissioner, North-East District, Delhi.
- 6. The Director General (Prisons), Central Jail, Tihar, New Delhi.
- The Secretary, DLSA, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Kararkdooma Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The Website Committee, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 10. R& I Branch for uploading on LAYERS.

11. P.S./Reader to the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge 72/22

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.